CBC SportsLife Participant Release

I, the "participant", by signing this agreement and in consideration of his/her participation in Community Bible SportsLife Program LifeGroups/Events agree to the following:

I fully release and agree to hold harmless and indemnify Community Bible Church, and any other sponsors, volunteers, vendors and their respective parent companies, subsidiaries, affiliates, directors, officers, governors, employees and agents against any liability, injuries, damages, risks, claims, cost and expenses, including, reasonable attorney's fees, arising out of participant's involvement with SportsLife including, without limitation, any personal injuries (or damages to property) or aggravation to pre-existing injuries which may occur as a result of participation, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the persons named in the release. Community Bible Church is not liable for any injuries that occur while at a SportsLife LifeGroup/event or after the event has ended.

I know that running, walking, bowling, basketball, softball, flag football, Pilates, yoga, aerobics, weight lifting, dance, hiking, backpacking, cycling, mountain biking, fly fishing, kayaking, tennis, ballet, karate, soccer, volleyball, swimming, step aerobics, disc golf, ultimate Frisbee, involvement in Boy Scouts, motorcycle riding or camping are potentially hazardous activities that could cause injury or death. I know that I should not enter into the above listed activities unless I am medically able and properly trained, and by my signature, I certify that I am medically able to perform this event, am in good health, and am properly trained. I agree to abide by any decision of the SportsLife leader, director or employee relative to any aspect of my participation in these activities, including the right to deny or suspend my participation for any reason whatsoever. I assume all risks associated with the above listed activities, including but not limited to: falls, contact with other participants, the effects of weather or environment, including high heat and/or humidity, equipment, traffic and the conditions of the road, all such risks being known and appreciated by me.

I give my permission for Community Bible Church to take said participant to a doctor or hospital and hereby authorize medical treatment, including but not limited to emergency surgery or medical treatment, and assume responsibility for all medical bills.

I understand that Community Bible Church will not be liable if participant fails to cooperate with the rules and regulations, and that any infraction of the rules and regulations may result in immediate termination of the participant attendance SportsLife LifeGroups/events. All expenses or cost associated with the participant's removal from the program shall be the responsibility of the participant, including transportation back to the original point of departure.

I grant Community Bible Church and participating program sponsors, the right to record, broadcast, and otherwise exploit in any/all media throughout the world to use the name, likeness, voice, and biographical information of the participant.